# OP \$65,00 28600

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Broin Management, LLC		105/29/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POET Plant Management, LLC	
Street Address:	4615 North Lewis Ave.	
City:	Sioux Falls	
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	57104	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2860054	BROIN
Registration Number:	3011190	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)335-1657

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-335-1657

Email: eric.paulsrud@leonard.com

Correspondent Name: Eric D. Paulsrud
Address Line 1: 150 South 5th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63482.00138
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric D. Paulsrud
Signature:	/Eric D. Paulsrud/

900163980 REEL: 004219 FRAME: 0961

Date:	06/07/2010			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Broin Management to POET Plant Management - MN Amedment of Articles - Name Change#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004219 FRAME: 0962



MINNESOTA SECRETARY OF STATE

FILING FEE \$35.00

# AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

**MINNESOTA STATUTES CHAPTER 322B** 

PLEASE	TYPE	OR	PRINT	IN	BLA	\CK	INK.
--------	------	----	-------	----	-----	-----	------

**RECORDED: 06/07/2010** 

Before Completing this Form Please Read the Instructions on the Back.

1. Name of Company:		
Broin Management, LLC		
	ny prior to filing this amendment.	
AMENDMENT OPTIONS: The articles of organization MANY AMENDMENT OPTIONS AS APPLY. COMPINFORMATION RELATED TO THAT OPTION.	on for this I leated I tability o	are amended. COMPLETE AS RE CHANGING THE
The company name is changed to: (see Instruction     POET Plant Management, LLC	ons in No. 2 on the reverse side prior	to completing)
3. The registered office address is changed to:		MN
Complete Street Address or Rural Route and Rural R (P.O. Box is Unacceptable)	loute Box Number City	State ZIP Code
4. The registered agent is changed to:	<ol><li>The duration, in years, of the changed to:</li></ol>	e articles of organization is
<ol><li>Business malling address; (If different from register</li></ol>	red office address)	
4615 North Lewis Avenue	Sioux Falls	SD 57104
Address	City	SD 57104 State ZIP Code
7. The articles of organization are otherwise amended	d as follows:	
This amendment has been approved pursuant to Minn	Josepha Statuton Chamber 2000	STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAR 2 9 2007  Mark Radia Secretary of State
this amendment and I further certify that I understand as set forth in Minnesota Statutes Section 609.48 as Driginal Signature		
Name and telephone number of contact person for this	<sub>s LLC</sub> Dan Loveland	_(605)965-2200 _
	•	

bus 66 Amendment of Articles of Organization for a LLC Ray, 8-05

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004219 FRAME: 0963**